OP \$40.00 3230068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTIOXIDANT FARMS, INC		04/29/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Owen Ryan
Street Address:	920 Cherokee Road
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28207
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3230068	VOLT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158825300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158825300

Email: jbegler@nvlawllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jay Begler, c/o Niesar & Vestal LLP

Address Line 1: 90 New Montgomery Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Begler
SIGNATURE:	/Jay Begler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Volt Assignement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0733

900414405

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS ANTIOXIDANT FARMS, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 948 Heather Lane, Charlotte, NC 28209 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following mark and design which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark & Design	Registration No.	Registration Date	
VOLT	3230068	April 17, 2007	

WHEREAS, Owen Ryan, an individual with his place of domicile at 920 Cherokee Road, Charlotte, NC 28207 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and said registrations thereof;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the said marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of April, 29, 2013.

RECORDED: 07/23/2017

ANTIOXIDANT FARMS, INC.

Name: Owen Ryan

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0734